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TERMINATION ASSEMBLIES
“SE” Open Wire Seal

PT00SE-XX-XXX
SP00SE-XX-XXX
MS3120E-XX-XXX

“SE” (SR), MS / “F” Strain Relief

PT00SE-XX-XXX (SR)
SP00SE-XX-XXX (SR)
MS3120F-XX-XXX

“SP” Potting Boot

PT00SP-XX-XXX
SP00SP-XX-XXX

* Back panel mounting
All dimensions for reference only.

Shell
Size

Receptacle Front View Receptacle Side View

R
(TP)

S
Max.

T Dia.
± .005

A Dia.
+.001
–.005

K
±.016

M
+.010
–.000

P*
Max. Panel Thickness

PT SP PT SP PT SP PT SP PT SP
8 .594 – .828 – .120 – .473 .062 .431 – .094 –

10 .719 .812 .954 1.141 .120 .150 .590 .062 .431 .462 .094 .125
12 .812 .938 1.047 1.266 .120 .150 .750 .062 .431 .462 .094 .125
14 .906 1.031 1.141 1.360 .120 .150 .875 .062 .431 .462 .094 .125
16 .969 1.125 1.234 1.453 .120 .150 1.000 .062 .431 .462 .094 .125
18 1.062 1.203 1.328 1.532 .120 .150 1.125 .062 .431 .462 .094 .125
20 1.156 1.297 1.453 1.688 .120 .150 1.250 .094 .556 .556 .219 .219
22 1.250 1.375 1.578 1.766 .120 .150 1.375 .094 .556 .556 .219 .219
24 1.375 1.500 1.703 1.891 .147 .150 1.500 .094 .589 .589 .219 .219

Shell
Size

Class “SE”, MS / “E” Class “SE” (SR), MS / “F” Class “SP”, MS / “P”
L

Max.
N Dia.
Max

G
Dia.

L
Max.

N
Max.

D Dia.
Max.

L
Max.

N Dia.
Max.

8 1.328 .560 .125 2.422 .781 – – –
10 1.328 .704 .188 2.422 .844 .444 1.656 .734
12 1.328 .825 .312 2.422 .969 .558 1.656 .858
14 1.328 .954 .375 2.422 1.094 .683 1.656 .984
16 1.328 1.080 .500 2.537 1.156 .808 1.656 1.110
18 1.328 1.204 .625 2.537 1.406 .909 1.656 1.234
20 1.359 1.330 .625 2.824 1.406 1.034 1.750 1.360
22 1.359 1.454 .750 2.824 1.594 1.159 1.750 1.484
24 1.422 1.580 .800 2.900 1.688 1.284 1.782 1.610

PT00 SE (MS3120)
SP00 SE
wall mounting receptacle

To complete part number see how to order on page 30.
■ (MMC) located within .005 of (TP)



24

TERMINATION ASSEMBLIES
“SE”, MS / “E” Open Wire Seal

PT01SE-XX-XXX
SP01SE-XX-XXX
MS3121E-XX-XXX

“SE” (SR), MS / “F” Strain Relief

PT01SE-XX-XXX (SR)
SP01SE-XX-XXX (SR)
MS3121F-XX-XXX

“SP”, MS / “P” Potting Boot

PT01SP-XX-XXX
SP01SP-XX-XXX
MS3121P-XX-XXX

All dimensions for reference only.

Shell
Size

Receptacle
Front View

Receptacle
Side View

S
Max.

Class “SE”, MS / “E” Class “SE” (SR), MS / “F” Class “SP”, MS / “P”

A Dia.
+.001
–.005

K
±.018

L
Max.

N
Dia.
Max.

G
Dia.

L
Max.

N
Max.

D
Dia.

L
Max.

N
Dia.
Max.

8 .812 .473 .094 1.522 .560 .125 2.422 .828 – – –

10 .955 .590 .094 1.522 .685 .188 2.422 .891 .444 1.656 .734

12 1.048 .750 .094 1.522 .813 .312 2.422 1.016 .558 1.656 .858

14 1.142 .875 .094 1.522 .930 .375 2.422 1.141 .683 1.656 .984

16 1.236 1.000 .094 1.522 1.057 .500 2.537 1.203 .808 1.656 1.110

18 1.329 1.125 .094 1.522 1.175 .625 2.537 1.469 .909 1.656 1.234

20 1.455 1.250 .115 1.709 1.301 .625 2.824 1.469 1.034 1.750 1.360

22 1.579 1.375 .115 1.709 1.428 .750 2.824 1.656 1.159 1.750 1.484

24 1.709 1.500 .115 1.709 1.555 .800 2.900 1.750 1.284 1.782 1.610

PT01 SE (MS3121)
SP01 SE
cable connecting receptacle

Note: This connector style is sometimes referred to as a cable connecting “plug”.
It does, however, mate with either a straight or 90 degree plug.

To complete part number see how to order on page 30.
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PT02SE-XX-XXX
SP02SE-XX-XXX
MS3122E-XX-XXX

To complete part number see how to order on page 30.
■ (MMC) located within .0025 of (TP)

All dimensions for reference only.

Shell
Size

Receptacle Front View Receptacle Side View

R
S

Max.

T
Dia.

±.005

A
Dia.

+.001
–.005

D
Max. K

±.016
L

Max.

M
+.010
–.000

N
Dia.

+.011
–.000PT SP PT SP PT SP PT SP PT SP

8 .594 – .828 – .120 – .473 .312 – .062 1.296 .431 – .438

10 .719 .812 .954 1.141 .120 .150 .590 .312 .219 .062 1.296 .431 .462 .562

12 .812 .938 1.047 1.266 .120 .150 .750 .312 .219 .062 1.296 .431 .462 .688

14 .906 1.031 1.141 1.360 .120 .150 .875 .312 .219 .062 1.296 .431 .462 .812

16 .969 1.125 1.234 1.453 .120 .150 1.000 .312 .219 .062 1.296 .431 .462 .938

18 1.062 1.203 1.328 1.532 .120 .150 1.125 .312 .219 .062 1.296 .431 .462 1.062

20 1.156 1.297 1.453 1.688 .120 .150 1.250 .406 .344 .094 1.358 .556 .556 1.188

22 1.250 1.375 1.578 1.766 .120 .150 1.375 .406 .344 .094 1.358 .556 .556 1.312

24 1.375 1.500 1.703 1.891 .147 .150 1.500 .406 .344 .094 1.358 .589 .589 1.438

PT02 SE (MS3122)
SP02 SE
box mounting receptacle
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TERMINATION ASSEMBLIES
“SE”, MS / “E” Open Wire Seal

PT07SE-XX-XXX
SP07SE-XX-XXX
MS3124E-XX-XXX

“SE” (SR), MS / “F” Strain Relief

PT07SE-XX-XXX (SR)
SP07SE-XX-XXX (SR)
MS3124F-XX-XXX

“SP”, MS / “P” Potting Boot

PT07SP-XX-XXX
SP07SP-XX-XXX
MS3124P-XX-XXX

All dimensions for reference only.

Shell
Size

Receptacle Front View Receptacle Side View

H Hex
Max.

S
Max.

A Dia.
+.001
–.005

J Flat
+.000
–.010

K
+.011
–.010

M
±.005

P
Panel Thickness

R
Thread

Class 2AMin. Max.
8 .767 .954 .473 .530 .125 .696 .062 .125 .5625-24 UNEF

10 .892 1.078 .590 .655 .125 .696 .062 .125 .6875-24 NEF
12 1.079 1.266 .750 .818 .125 .696 .062 .125 .8750-20 UNEF
14 1.205 1.391 .875 .942 .125 .696 .062 .125 1.0000-20 UNEF
16 1.329 1.516 1.000 1.066 .125 .696 .062 .125 1.1250-18 NEF
18 1.455 1.641 1.125 1.191 .125 .696 .062 .125 1.2500-18 NEF
20 1.579 1.828 1.250 1.316 .156 .884 .062 .250 1.3750-18 NEF
22 1.705 1.954 1.375 1.441 .156 .884 .062 .250 1.5000-18 NEF
24 1.829 2.078 1.500 1.566 .156 .917 .062 .250 1.6250-18 NEF

Shell
Size

Class “SE”, MS / “E” Class “SE” (SR), MS / “F” Class “SP”, MS /”P”
L

Max.
N

Max.
F

Min.
G Dia.
Free

L
Max.

N
Max.

G
Dia.

L
Max.

N Dia.
Max.

8 1.438 .749 .234 .125 1.922 .828 – – –
10 1.438 .874 .297 .188 1.922 .891 .444 1.656 .734
12 1.438 .999 .422 .312 1.922 1.016 .558 1.656 .858
14 1.438 1.124 .547 .375 1.922 1.141 .683 1.656 .984
16 1.438 1.249 .609 .500 2.000 1.203 .808 1.656 1.110
18 1.438 1.374 .734 .625 2.000 1.469 .909 1.656 1.234
20 1.625 1.530 .734 .625 2.172 1.469 1.034 1.922 1.360
22 1.625 1.655 .922 .750 2.172 1.656 1.159 1.922 1.484
24 1.688 1.780 .984 .800 2.234 1.750 1.284 1.951 1.610

PT07 SE (MS3124)
SP07 SE
jam nut receptacle

To complete part number see how to order on page 30.
All lockwire holes are .044 Dia. Min.
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PT-SE, SP-SE

To more easily illustrate ordering procedure, part number PT00SE-20-
41PW(SR) is shown as follows:

PT 00 SE - 20 - 41 P W (SR)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

See code below:
1. Connector Type

“PT” designates standard olive drab, electrically conductive cad-
mium plated, bayonet lock connector

“MF” designates standard olive drab, electrically conductive cad-
mium plated, bayonet lock connector with dual mounting 
holes

“SP” designates electrically non-conductive, hard anodic coated, 
bayonet lock connector with larger flange and mounting 
holes for back panel mounting

“PTG” designates plug with grounding fingers

2. Shell Style
“00” designates wall mounting receptacle
“01” designates cable connecting receptacle*
“02” designates box mounting receptacle
“06” designates straight plug
“07” designates jam nut receptacle
“08” designates 90 degree plug

3. Service Classes
“SE” designates environmental crimp
“SP” designates potted type crimp
Both of the above are Amphenol proprietary versions of the MIL-C-
26482, Series 1 crimp contact connector and offer 15 lbs. contact 
retention for size 20 contacts; 25 lbs. for size 16 contacts.

4. Shell Size
“20” designates shell size. Shell sizes 8 through 24 available.

5. Insert Arrangement
“20 - 41” designates insert arrangement. Refer to pages 56-61 for 
insert availability.

6. Contacts
“P” designates pin contacts
“S” designates socket contacts

7. Insert Rotation
“W”, “X”, “Y”, “Z” designate that insert is rotated in its shell from “nor-
mal” position. No letter required for normal (no rotation) position.

8. “SR” designates a strain relief clamp.
Indicate optional finishes as follows:
(003) olive drab cadmium plate (standard on “PT”)
(005) anodic coating - Alumilite® (standard on “SP”)
(014) olive drab cadmium plate over nickel
(023) electroless nickel
(024) olive drab zinc cobalt plating
(025) non-conductive black zinc cobalt plating
(027) conductive black zinc cobalt plating
(424) electroless nickel finish with strain relief
(466) olive drab zinc cobalt plating with strain relief
(470) non-conductive black zinc cobalt plating with strain relief
(476) conductive black zinc cobalt with strain relief

MS/PT-SE
MIL-C-26482, Series 1

To more easily illustrate ordering procedure, part number MS3120E20-
41PW is shown as follows:
MS 312 0 E 20 – 41 P W

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
See code below:
1. “MS” designates Military Standard

2. Specification Number
“312” designates basic family for MIL-C-26482, Series 1
crimp type

3. Shell Style
“0” designates wall mounting receptacle
“1” designates cable connecting receptacle*
“2” designates box mounting receptacle
“4” designates jam nut receptacle
“6” designates straight plug
“7” designates box mounting receptacle with dual

mounting holes
“8” designates wall mounting receptacle with dual

mounting holes

4. Service Class
“E” designates environmental resisting connector
“F” designates environmental resisting connector with strain relief
“P” designates potted type with potting boot

5. Shell Size
“20” designates shell size. Shell sizes 8 through 24 available

6. Insert Arrangement
“20 - 41” designates insert arrangement. Refer to pages 56-61 for 
insert availability.

7. Contacts
“P” designates pin contacts
“S” designates socket contacts

8. Insert Rotation
“W”, “X”, “Y”, “Z” designate that insert is rotated in its shell from the 
“normal” position. No letter required for normal (no rotation) position.

* This connector style is sometimes referred to as a cable connecting “plug”.
It does, however, mate with either a straight or 90 degree plug.

PT-SE, SP-SE, MS/PT-SE
how to order




